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Message from the Headteacher

This week at Holy Trinity it has been a relatively quiet 
week; the children and staff have quickly settled into 
a new term and are working very hard. I hope you all 
had a wonderful Christmas, and I would like to wish 
you all a very happy and successful New Year. 
 
On Tuesday we had our Epiphany Mass hosted by 
Year 5, a huge thank you to Father Clive and to the 
children, who read so beautifully.  
 
I would like to welcome two new members of staff. 
Mrs Fiona Wickens who is our new SENCO and will be 
in school on a Monday and Friday and Mr Fuller who 
has joined us as part of our site team. I would also like 
to welcome back Mrs McGeehan who will be teaching 
in Year 6 this term covering for Mrs Clay’s absence.  
 
Just a quick reminder that clubs start next week:
 

Monday
Sports club with Mr Whybrow and Miss Willis

Tuesday
Film club with Mrs Catling and Mr Kinahan Brown

Wednesday
KS2 Choir with Mrs Goodall and Mrs Rickard 

 
Have a wonderful weekend. 

‘Well Done’
to the following pupils who received 

special awards this week:
Reception - Rufus, Rupert, Olivia

Year 1 – Darcie, Austin, Freya

Year 2 – Tonylee, Jessica, Bam

Year 3 – Luiz, Bradley, Noor

Year 4 – Karolina, Jamie, Elliott

Year 5 – Emily, Luca, Stanley

Year 6 - Daniel, Anais, Sam

The Prayer

Grant me, O Lord, to see everything 
now with new eyes; 
to discern and test the spirits that help 
me read the signs of the times; 
to relish the things that are yours and 
communicate them to others. 

Give me the clarity of understanding 
that you gave Ignatius. 

Amen.

Applications for September 2024
Admissions

Just a reminder that applications for September              
admissions must be submitted via the Oxfordshire 
County Council’s website by Monday 15th January 
2024. 



Holy Trinity Prefects
Arlo, Sam, Rebecca, Molly, Belle, Daniel

Holy Trinity House Captains
Buckingham - Iris   Gloucester - Daisy

Oxford - Emma   Warwick - Ethan

Congratulations to all of the children.



Dates for Autumn Term

Wednesday 17th January Swimming Gala

Wednesday 24th January Year 1 & 2 Trip - Oxford Jewish Congregation

Thursday 25th January Year 3 & 4 Trip - Shri Swaminarayan Mandir

Wednesday 31st January U11 Hockey Tournament

Friday 2nd February Kingham Artisits Clay Workshop (NEW)

Wednesday 7th February

Year 5 & 6 Choir Workshop (NEW)

Year 4 Ball Skills Tournament

Reception & Year 6 Height and Weight Checks

Monday 12th February Half Term Holiday 

Thursday 22nd February Chair of St Peter Mass

Wednesday 13th March Year 2 & 3 Multi Skills Festival (NEW)

Tuesday 19th March Parent Consultation Evening

Wednesday 20th March Year 5 Chipping Norton Music Festival (NEW)

Thursday 21st March Parent Consultation Evening 

Tuesday 26th March Holy Week Mass

Thursday 27th March Year 3 & 4 Easter Production

Thursday 28th March School Closes at 12.05pm for Easter

Tuesday 16th April Beginning of Term Mass

Wednesday  24th April Yr 4 MFL Festival (NEW)

Wednesday 8th May U10s Rugby Tournament (NEW)

Thursday 9th May Ascension Day Mass

Monday 13th - Thursday 16th May SATS Week (NEW)

Monday 20th - Friday 24th May Year 6 Yenworthy Residential (NEW

Monday 27th May Half Term Holiday

Monday 3rd June INSET (NEW)

Monday 10th June Class Photos (NEW)

Wednesday 19th June
Year 5 Drama Workshop (NEW)

U11 Cricket Tournamanet (NEW)

Friday 21st June Sports Day (NEW)

Friday 28th June Backup Sports Day (NEW)

 Second Hand Uniform Sale
We will be holding a Pre-Loved Uniform Sale on Thursday, 18th January at 3pm. Logo 
items will be sold for a reduced price of £1 each. 

Thank you so much for your support, but we will not be taking any futher donations of 
used clothing for the time being.

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY


